

Wayne High Schools Alumni Association 38th Annual ALL CLASS Reunion Banquet



Friday May 16, 2025

Banquet will be held from 5 p.m. – 10 p.m<u>.</u> (Program at 5:30 p.m. Dinner at 6 p.m.) Wayne Tree Manor 35100 Van Born Road (just east of Wayne Road) Wayne, Michigan 48184 *Honoring the Class of 1975.* Graduates and all those who attended Wayne High School or Wayne Memorial High School and their guests are invited to join us at an ALL CLASS Reunion Banquet. This is an evening set aside to renew old acquaintances and reminisce about the "good old days." We will also be introducing this year's Scholarship Recipients. The Scholarship Fund awards 3 four-year scholarships for WMHS students as well as 3 scholarships for WMHS Career/Tech students each year. This is made possible by your generous donations. You may send your tax deductible contribution to Wayne High Schools Alumni Association at the address listed below. Your donation may be made as a memorial or otherwise honor a living person. Donations received by August 31st, 2025 will be listed in the Fall Scholarship Bulletin.

WEBSITE: www.waynehighalumni.com EMAIL: waynehighalumni@aol.com

****WE NEED YOUR HELP!** Become more involved in your Alumni Association. Attend this year's **Annual Business Meeting on Wednesday, April 2, 2025** (a) 10 a.m. It will be held at the First Congregational Church, 2 Towne Square, Wayne, MI 48184. **RSVP by April 1, 2025 to waynehighalumni@aol.com.****

Deadline for **Banquet Reservations** is **May 1, 2025** No refunds for cancellation after that date.

2025 BANQUET RESERVATION FORM – PLEASE PRINT

Name:		(or your you would have graduated)
City:	State:	Zip Code:
Spouse/Guest (If a Wayne Graduate, please give year)		Year
Email Address:		
Number Attending:@ \$35 each	(After May 1, 20	25, tickets are \$45 on a space available basis.)
If you have a specific Graduation Year Table that you would like to sit with, please list it here:		
Scholarship Donation: \$	In Honor/Memory of (Name and Year)	f:
Honored by:		
Make checks payable to WHSAA ar	nd mail to WHSAA	P.O. Box 703 Wayne, MI 48184

WHSAA has a 501(c)(3) designation as a charitable organization under IRS regulations. For verification, contact us: waynehighalumni@aol.com